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NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT POLICY


1047. SHRI AYODHYA RAMI REDDY ALLA


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to bring out a National

Employment Policy, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the timeline for roll out of such a policy and the manner in which such a policy would lead to increase in employment opportunities?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): At present there is no Committee for drafting of National

Employment Policy. In order to study various facets of the employment &

unemployment scenario in the country, the Government has launched three surveys viz. (i) All-India Quarterly Establishment Based Employment

Survey (AQEES); (ii) All India Survey on Migrant Workers; and (iii) All India

Survey on Domestic Workers. These surveys will cover both organized &

unorganized sectors.
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